#### 10/13/2017 504592951

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4639663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN BURCZYK	10/10/2017
TILL HEINRICH	10/10/2017
BENGT LARSSON	10/10/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAIMLER AG
Street Address:	MERCEDESSTRASSE 137
City:	STUTTGART
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70327

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15566325

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)232-9785

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 540-361-1863 Email: Erin@ppblaw.com

PATENT PORTFOLIO BUILDERS PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7999

Address Line 4: FREDERICKSBURG, VIRGINIA 22404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0509-023	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN W. PALAN
SIGNATURE: /Stephen W. Palan, Reg. No. 43,420/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2017-10-13 SIGNED Declaration-Assignment Combos 509-023#page1.tif source=2017-10-13 SIGNED Declaration-Assignment Combos 509-023#page2.tif source=2017-10-13 SIGNED Declaration-Assignment Combos 509-023#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 043859 FRAME: 0065 504592951

# **DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63**

This declaration and assignment are directed to:  ☐ the application identified above by the attorney docket number and title of invention  ☐ United States or PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2016/000610, filed April 14, 2016	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	

Title of Invention:

- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the aboveidentified application.

WHEREAS, DAIMLER AG Of Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart Germany

AIRBAG AND VEHICLE

its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee the undersigned's entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, including applications for patents in the United States, its territories, dependencies, and possessions any and all divisions, continuations, conversions, reissues, and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment not been made.

The undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

The undersigned warrants and covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

The undersigned covenants and agrees to communicate to the Assignee all information known to the undersigned relating to the invention or patent application and to execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee to perfect title to the invention, to the application including divisions and continuations thereof, and to any and all patents that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in the Assignee, or to assist the Assignee in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing patents for the invention.

Signature Inventor:

Christian BUŔCZYK

Attorney Docket No. 0509-023

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

Title of Invention: AIRBAG AND VEHICLE

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

the application identified above by the attorney docket number and title of invention

United States or PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2016/000610, filed April 14, 2016

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the aboveidentified application.

WHEREAS, DAIMLER AG

Of

Mercedesstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart Germany

its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee the undersigned's entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, including applications for patents in the United States, its territories, dependencies, and possessions any and all divisions, continuations, conversions, reissues, and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment not been made.

The undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

The undersigned warrants and covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

The undersigned covenants and agrees to communicate to the Assignee all information known to the undersigned relating to the invention or patent application and to execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee to perfect title to the invention, to the application including divisions and continuations thereof, and to any and all patents that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in the Assignee, or to assist the Assignee in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing patents for the invention.

Signature inventor:

TIII HEINRICH

<u> 10.10.</u>17

**PATENT** REEL: 043859 FRAME: 0067

Attorney Docket No. 0509-023

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63

little of Invention:	AIRBAG AND VEHICLE		
the application idea	ssignment are directed to: ntified above by the attorney doo CT International Application No.	ket number and title o PCT/EP2016/000610	of invention , filed April 14, 2016
As the below named in	ventor, I hereby declare that:		
<ul> <li>I believe that I a application.</li> <li>I hereby acknow</li> </ul>	tified application was made or at am the original inventor or an o vledge that any willful false state by fine or imprisonment of not m	riginal joint inventor of ment made in this dec	of a claimed invention in the
	signed has invented certain new		
WHEREAS, DAIMLE Of Merced	ER AG esstrasse 137, 70327 Stuttgart	Germany	
its heirs, successors, legentire right, title and inte therefor in the United Si	gal representatives, and assigns prest in and to the invention and in tates.	(hereinafter Assignee n and to any Letters Pi	) is desirous of acquiring the atent(s) that may be granted
undersigned has sold, transfers to the Assigne invention in any form or possessions, including possessions any and all term or terms for which	consideration, the receipt and signed, and transferred and eastigned, and transferred and ee the undersigned's entire right or embodiment thereof, in the applications for patents in the divisions, continuations, converthe same may be granted, to be by the undersigned had this assigned.	I by these presents t, title, and interest in United States, its ten United States, its ten sions, reissues, and e held and enjoyed by t	hereby sells, assigns, and and to the above-identified ritories, dependencies, and ritories, dependencies, and xtensions thereof for the full the Assignee as would have
The undersigned author to issue any and all Lett	rizes and requests the Director of ters Patent of the United States t	of the United States P the Assignee in acc	atent and Trademark Office ordance herewith.
The undersigned warrar or will be made or enter	nts and covenants that no assign red into that would conflict with th	ment, sale, agreemen is assignment.	t, or encumbrance has been
undersigned relating to all rightful oaths, testify desirable by the Assignontinuations thereof, are extensions, in the Ashe invention.	nants and agrees to communicate the invention or patent application any legal proceedings, and penee to perfect title to the invented to any and all patents that may esignee, or to assist the Assigne	on and to execute an erform all other lawful ntion, to the applicati be granted therefor or	d deliver any papers, make acts deemed necessary or ion including divisions and thereon, including reissues ng, or enforcing patents for
Signature // Bengi	LARSSON		10/10 / 2017-

PATENT REEL: 043859 FRAME: 0068

**RECORDED: 10/13/2017**